

## **RESOLUTION 2009-034**

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING 2009 CITY COUNCIL GOALS

**WHEREAS**, the City created Council goals at their January 2009 strategic planning meetings; and

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit 1 is a summary of those goals;

# NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. To adopt the City Council goals attached as Exhibit 1 for the year 2009.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption

Duly passed by the City Council this 21st day of April 2009.

Keith S. Mays, Mayǿi

ATTEST:

Sylvia Murphy, City Recorder

## **City of Sherwood Mission**

"The City of Sherwood will provide services and infrastructure to support the highest quality of life for our residents, businesses and visitors in a fiscally responsible manner."

#### Values

Values are how we do whatever we do, and apply to all goals.

The City of Sherwood Values and Promotes:

- Quality Services
- Fiscal Responsibility
- Citizen Participation
- Community Pride
- Community Partnerships
- Community Livability

#### **2009 Goals**

The following *Core Responsibilities* have been identified as the primary purpose of City Government. Following is a goal that addresses each of these.

Public Safety Infrastructure Livability (growth management) Resident Well Being Economic Development

### **Public Safety:**

"The City of Sherwood will provide for the safety and security of the community and its citizens."

### Infrastructure:

"The City of Sherwood will provide and maintain infrastructure for its citizens to live, work and play."

### Livability:

"The City of Sherwood will provide opportunity for responsible community development and growth."

### **Resident Well Being:**

"The City of Sherwood will facilitate the provision of services to encourage a balanced quality of life for its citizens."

### **Economic Development:**

"The City of Sherwood will promote responsible economic development which benefits the community."